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February 8, 2010

Senator Henry Wilkins, 1V
Representative Allen Maxwell
Co-chairmen

Arkansas Legislative Council
315 State Capitol

Little Rock, AR 72201

Dear Senator Wilkins and Representative Maxwell:

Per Act 1422 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Arkansas State
Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer
of the State, and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget
Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed
Employee Health Insurance Plan.

Enclosed is the report for the month ending 1/30/10. If you have
any further questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8713.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Aoty . Gt

Kathy D. Sparks, Major
Administrative Services Division

KD/jc



Arkansas State Police

Uniformed Employee Health Plan

DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

PLUS RECEIPTS:
Active Employees
Active Dental/Vision
Retirees
COBRA
Act 1500 DL Fees
Refunds & Voids
Interest Earned
Other-Retiree Drug
Subsidy/Reimbursements/
Rebates
Other-Stop Loss/Suspension
premium

SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:
Health Claims
Reinsurance Premiums
UMR Administration
Other
Miscellaneous/Refunds

SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSITS
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

January 2010

MONTH END
1/30/10

$2,425,954.23

ACTUAL

YEAR TO DATE

$2,425,954.23

480,670.00
46,126.43
184,609.13
680.35
232,580.75
5,321.10
2,163.92

175,575.64

100.00
1,127,827.32

$3,553,781.55

$626,304.30
48,225.77
11,804.80
14,500.00
350.00

701,184.87

$2,852,596.68

$3,000,000.00
$5,852,596.68
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Dental/Vision Employees

EE

ES EC

FAM

Dental Claims Paid

Vision Claims Paid

Total Claims Paid

Jan '10

144

195 41

277

$

35,769.73

$1,063.00

36,832.73

Feb '10

March '10

April '10

May '10

June '10

July '10

Aug '10

Sept '10

Oct '10

Nov '10

Dec '10

Totals

35,769.73

$ 1,063.00
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36,832.73




Case Number: ASP0001 Claims Processed Summary State Date: 01/01/2010

End Date: 01/31/2010

Claim Original Per

Type | Relationship Charge Charge Inel Deduct Co-Insurance CcOB Charge Deduct Paid By Us
01 |CHILD $231,940.39 $206,072.31 $43,171.81 | $2,791.66 $11,406.54 $1,412.61 $3,041.45 $145,660.85
SELF $547,828.85 $468,954.49 | $207,080.50 | $8,629.32 $81,481.19 $53,906.32 $4,210.62 $167,552.86
SPOUSE $444,850.66 $333,728.56 | $138,828.25| $5,485.99 $51,119.35 $38,680.27 $3,325.34 $134,969.63
02 |SELF $10,014.73 $10,014.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,014.73
05 |CHILD $2,630.00 $2,606.00 $861.25 $0.00 $545.85 $22.43 $0.00 $1,198.90
SELF $5,409.00 $4,907.60 $720.18 $0.00 $1,256.22 $0.00 $0.00 $2,931.20
SPOUSE $4,260.00 $4,169.40 $555.11 $0.00 $1,115.78 $31.50 $0.00 $2,498.51
07 |SELF $108,852.35 $108,852.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108,852.35
MP |SELF $764.65 $764.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $764.65
$1,356,550.63 $1,140,070.09 $391,217.10 $16,906.97 $146,924.93 $94,053.13 $10,577.41 $574,443.68

Report: c:\Impromptu\Macro Driven Reports for Month End\ManualMacroDrivenReports\MacroClaimsProcSummNoDiv.imr
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